Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Research	From:	California Department of Forestry
Kamad	1400 Tenth Street, Room 121		and Fire Protection
	Sacramento, CA 95814		P.O. Box 944246
			Sacramento, CA 944246-2460
	County Clerk		
	County of		
	-	=====	
8			
Subject: Filing	of Notice of Determination in compli	ance with Section 2110	8 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code
	ners LLC, Solar Power Farm – TCP	No. 645	
Project Title			
20200690		Bill Solinsky	916-531-2173
	house Number o Clearinghouse)	Responsible Agency Contact Person	Telephone
(II Submitted to) Clearing rouse)	Contact Ferson	
	101		
Portion of Sec	tion 31; Township 40 North; Range	2 West; Mount Diablo B	&M, Siskiyou County
Proiect Location	on (include county)		
Project Descrip	tion:		
	that the California Department of F	orestry and Fire Protec	tion has approved the above described
project on 10-27-2020	and has made the following det	erminations regarding th	ne above described project
(Date)	and has made the following det	ciminations regarding ti	ic above described project.
	roject (☐ will ☒ will not) have a sig		
	n Environmental impact Report was Negative Declaration was prepared		t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t to the provisions of CEQA.
3. Mitigation measures (were were not) made a condition of the approval of the project.			
	gation reporting or monitoring plan ement of Overriding, Considerations		
	ngs (were were not) made pu		
This is to cortif	y that the record of project approva	Lis available to the Gon	oral Dublic at:
(walk-in requ		mail-in requests)	
California De	partment of Forestry and Fire Prote	ction California Depar	tment of Forestry and Fire Protection
	nagement – THP Administration treet, 15 th Floor	Resource Mana P.O. Box 94424	gement – THP Administration
Sacramento,		Sacramento, CA	
$\Omega()$			
Lory	mg 10/2	27/2020	
Helge/Eng	Date		
Deputy/Directo	57,		Sovemor's Office of Plenning & Research
Resource Man	agement		OCT 27 2020
Date received	for filing and posting at OPR:		

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE